

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.47 of 2025

Date of Order: 08.10.2025

Shri Pankaj Gupta.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Kharkrang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA. (R: 1 – 3)
Mr. G. Gulati, Adv. (R: - 4)

Mr. R. Kharkrang, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the matter a charge-sheet has been filed in Tura P.S. Case No. 50 of 2025. He submits that the said charge-sheet requires to be brought into record before the matter is taken up for final hearing and prays for grant of some time.

Mr. E. R. Chyne, learned GA appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 – 3 and Mr. G. Gulati, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4 have not objection.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.10.2025
“Biswarup PS”