

**Serial No. 04**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CrI.Petn No.47 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.12.2025

Shri. Pankaj Gupta

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 3 ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N. Khera, Adv with  
Ms. M. Sarkar, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with  
Ms. S. Kh. Nongrum, GA (R:1-3)  
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, Adv (R:4)

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the related charge-sheet has been brought into record by way of an additional affidavit.

As prayed for by the parties, list this matter for hearing after vacation.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
05.12.2025  
"Shrity.PS"